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SHIKSHARTH TRUST
43, shivaji Enclave corony, c-Block, Near Eram schoor, rndira Nagar, Lucknow- 226016

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT A/c FoR THE YEAR ENDED oN 31st MARCH, 2020

Beceipts Amo

Openinq Bal as on 01.04.2019

Cash ln hand

Balance with Bank

Grants & Donations

26,192.40

Administrative expenses

Internet & Communication

26,192.40 Legal & professional

Food & Lodging

4,8'l 8,195.00 Office Expenses

lnsurance Exp

Tour & Travel

Telephone Expenses

Power & Fuel

Conveyance

Rent

Printing & Stationery

Repair & Maintinance

Employees Remuneration

Bank charges

lncome Tax paid Ay i g-1 9

Fixed Asset

Fumiture & Fixture

Retigerator

Telescope

Closina Bal as on 31.03.2020

Cash in hand

Balance with Bank

19,511.00

15,000.00

162,191.00

14,303.00

5,580.00

121,035.00

15,500.00

19,782.00

134,842.00

460,000.00

84,784.00

1,380.00

2,992,631.00

472.34 4.047.011.34

13,452.00

22,000.00

39,000.00

26,330.00

74,452.00

696,594.06 696,594.06

In terms of our report attached.

ForAtul Ravindra & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Parher

Membership No.404566

Firm Registration No. 0i

Place: Lucknow

Date: 30.11.2020

For and on behalf of the Board

h.tll,'*S 
"--,

(cA Alru;;1 
t /'* Q;nJ.,.'; 

(6'-va' lo9-

Trustee

Place : Lucknow

Date: 30.11.2020

#e

\,



SHIKSHARTH TRUST

43, shivaji Encrave corony, GBrock, Near Eram scfroor, lndira Nagar, Lucknow- 226a16

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2o2o

Note No. es at St ftllarctr, ZOZ6 As at 31 March,

INRINR

A EQUITYAND LIABILITIES

I Corpus Fund

(a) Corpus Contribution

(b) Reserves and surplus

2 Non'currcnt liabililies

(a) Long-term borrowings

3 Current liabilities

(a) Short-term bonowings

(b) Trade payables

(c) Other cunent liabilities

879,406.06

60,000.00

204,155.40

30,000.00

TOTAL

TOTAL

, 939,406.06 ?34,155.40

B ASSETS

'l Non+urrent assets

(a) Fixed assets

(i) Tangible assets

2 Currentassets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents

(b) Short-term loans and advances

(c) Other current assets

ForAful Ravindrra & Co.

FIrm Registration No. O1ZS46C

Place I Lucknow

bate : 30.11.2020

6

7

222,812.00

696,594.06

20,000.00

187,963.00

26,192.40

20,000.00

ln terms of our report attached.

939,406.06 234.155.40

For and on behalf of the Board

#1-J.
Trustee

(i*!'; k;v"*ee-
Trustee

Place: Lucknow

Date :30.11,2020

Membership No.404568



SHIKSHARTH TRUST

43' shivaji Enclave colony, c-Block, Near Eram school, lndira Nagar, Lucknow- 226016

STATEMENT OF TNCOME & EXPENDTTURE AS AT 3ist MARCH, 2020

Particularc Note No. year ended or the year ended
31st March,2020

INR

31st March,2019

INR

A

1

2

3

4

CONTINUING OPERATIONS

Grant & Donations

Other income

Total revenue (1+2)

Expenses

(a) Employee benefits expense

(b) Finance cosb

(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense

(d) Other expenses

Total expenses

4,818,195.00 2,366,159.00

4,818,'195.00 2,366,159.00

9

{0

77

2,992,631.00

472.34

39,603.00

'1,083,s08.00

1,433,633.00

927.83

44,683.00

772,335.00

5 Profrt / (Loss) from continuing operations (3.[)

4,116,614.34 2,251,578.83

701,580.66 11/+,580.17

ln terms of our report attached.

ForAtul Ravindra & Go.

Ghaftered Accountants

bP4
,(CAemr Kumar)

Partrer

Membership No.404566

Firm Registration No. 012846c

Place: Lucknow

Dab: 30.11.2020

For and on behalf of the Board

#**"" ,I^*l-,'-e;^'rue,*

Place: Lucknow

Date:30.11.2020

Trustee



SHIKSHARTH TRUST

43, shivaji Enclave corony, c-Brock, Near Eram scfioor, rndira Nagar, Lucknow- 226016

Particularc As at 31 March, 2020 As at 31 March, 2019

Note 3 : Reserves and surolus

Opening balance

Less : Tax paid for Ay 2O1g_2019

Closing balance

Note 4: Other Currcnt Liabilities

Audit Fee Payable

NoteS:FixedAssets

As per Schedule annexed

Cash in hand

Balance with Bank

Note 7: Other Cunent AsseG

Security Deposit : Rent

Note 8: Grants & Donations

Atnavaz Ronhiton,\ga

Bhumi

lndia Welfare Trust

Only lT Consulting private Limited

Svaraj & Balraj Foundation

End Poverty

Rajiv Gandhi Shiksha Mission

UNICEF

Others

204,155.40 89,575.23
Add: Transferred ftom surplus in Statement of lncome & Expendifur 701.5g0.66 l1t \An .t-l

90s,736.06 204,155.40

26.330.00

879,106.06 204.155.40

60,000.00 3o,o0o.o0

696,594.06 26,192.40

20.000.00 20.000.00

20,000.00 20.000.00

371 ,558.00

680,000.00

600,300.00

387,595.00 1.314.601.00

-- 

4,818,195.00 2.366.159.00

-

200,000.00

1,351,200.00

100,000.00

184,000.00

500,000.00

1,000,000.00

495,000.00



Y
SHIKSHARTH TRUST

43' Shivaji Enclave colony, GBlock, Near Eram school, lndira Nagar, Lucknow - 226016

NOTES FOBM|NG PART OF THE F|NANCIAL STATEMENTS

Particularc As at 31 March,2020 As at 31 March, 2019

2,992,631.00

INR

1,433,633.00

Note I : Emolovee Benefits exnenses

Honorarium Expenses

Note 10 : Deoreciation & Amortisation

Depreciation for the year on tangible assets as per Note

Note 11 : Other Expenses

Audit Fee

lnternet & Communication

Legal & Professional

Food & Lodging

Office Expenses

lnsurance Exp

Training Expenses

Tour & Travel

Telephone Expenses

Power & Fuel

Conveyance

Rent

ftinting & Stationery

Repair & Malntinance

2,992,63100 1,4i13,633.00

39,603.00 44,683.00

39,603.00 t14,683.00

30,000.00

19,511.00

't5,000.00

1 62,1 91 .00

14,303.00

5,580.00

121,035.00

15,500.00

19,782.00

134,842.00

460,000.00

84,784.00

1,380.00

30,000.00

128,489.00

41,000.00

116,668.00

128,125.00

10,000.00

9,510.00

17,540.00

235,000.00

't7,825.00

38,178.00

1!093,908.00 772,335.00



I

SHIKSHARTH TRUST

43, shivaji Enclave colony, c-Block, Near Eram school, rndira Nagar, Lucknow - 226016

Schedule

S.

No.

Name ofAsset Rate WOVAs on
01.04.2019

Addition
more than 180

dayr

Addition
less than
180Days

$ale I
Transfer
During

The Year

Total Depreciation WDVAs on
31.03.2020

1

2

a

b

c

d

& Fixtures

lBike

f 
coo,",.

ln"rrgr..to,.
I

lTelescope

Computer& Printe6

1Oo/o

15%

15o/o

15o/o

1lorb

1SYo

4oo/o

24,387.00

14,292.OO

103,615.00

16,150.00

13,452.00

22,000,00

39,000.00

37,839,00

14,292.O0

103,615.00

't6,150.00

22,000.00

39,000.00

3,1 1 1 .00

2,144.OO

15,542.00

2,423.00

1,650.00

2,925.00

34,728.00

12,148.00

88,073.00

13,727.00

20,350.00

36.075.00

3

134,057.00 61.000.00 195,057.00 24,684.00 170.373.00

29,519.00 29,519.00 11,808.00 17,711.00

rOTAL 187.963.00 74,452.00 262,415,00 39,603.00 222,812.00


